D CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS
LAFFORT

Printed : 21/05/24

Consignee :

LAFFORT USA, INC.

1460 Cader Lane,

Suite C.

Petaluma, CA 94954
UNITED STATES

VINICLAR P -P.1KG

Item No. : VINICL-P-1
Batch Number : 2231010
Exp. Date : 10/10/27

pH (1%)

Humidity- Loss in the dehydratation
Solubility in water

Solubility in an acidic and alcoholic
environment

Solubility in ethanol

Solubility in ether

Sulphated ashes

Ashes

Absorption of oenocyanin
Absorption efficiency (Salicylic acid
essay)

Total nitrogen

Monomer (N-Vinylpyrrolidone)
N'-Divinylimidazolidone

Arsenic

Lead

Mercury

Cadmium

Zinc

Heavy metals (Pb)

Sulfate

Water-soluble materials

Analysis

5,0 - 8,0
< 5%
Insoluble

< 0.5%

Insoluble
Insoluble
< 0,4%
< 0,5%
> 30%

> 30%

11 -12,8%
< 10 ppm
<2 ppm
< 3 ppm
< 2 ppm
<1 ppm
<1 ppm
<5 ppm
< 10 ppm
< 1000 ppm
< 0,5%

Compliant with EU regulation n°2019/934 and with the current Food Chemical Codex
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